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Agreement

¥ Download the contract No.H3K.40240.01

Payment methods and commissions

To implement other methods, write to us at: sales@money.yandex.ru

@ Froma Yandex.Money e-wallet 3%
@ By any bank card 3.5%
@ From a WebMoney e-wallet 3.5%
€@ Incash via payment kiosks 3.5%
@ Via Sberbank Online 3.5%
@ Via Alfa-Click 3.5%
@ Via Promsvyazbank's online banking 3.5%
@ Using QIWI Wallet 5%
@ Via Promised Payment (by QPPLru) 3%
@ Via MasterPass 3.5%
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1.3 eltex-apb

P, . APB.

cp /etc/eltex-apb/hosts_kassa.json /etc/eltex-apb/hosts.json

service eltex-apb restart

root @w c:/home/tester# ps ax | grep apb

10286 ? Ssl 0:12 /usr/bin/java - Xns128m - Xnx2048m - Dl 0og4j . confi gurationFile=file:/etc/eltex-apb
/1og4j2.xm -Dorg.eclipse.jetty.util.log.class=org.eclipse.jetty.util.log.SlIf4jLog -jar /usr/share/eltex-apb
/apb.jar -p 8090 -gq O -Mb24288

«/Captive Portal. Global». «Roaming Service URL»
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= Eitex.EMS <admin:SuperUser>
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lo

f check order

f notification va

f account crea

f sms

f x eltex cp authori

cp datetime st

ps datetime requ

ps datetime order crea
ps datetime paym

ap datetime authori

ps operation

cp customer num

ps payment t

ps act

ps sum with commiss

ps currency code with comiss
ps bank code with comiss
ps sum without comiss

ps currency code without comiss
ps bank code without commiss
ps user country c

ps client acce

ps client em

ps organization acce

% eltex cp dom

x eltex cp n

x eltex cp s

x eltex cp client
tariff c

tariff pr

Sms_mess

, ( x_eltex_cp),

, (f_account_created) (f_sms_ok).

(=-1).
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id:

login:

f check order ok:

f notification valid:

T account created:

T sms_ok:

f x eltex cp authorized:

cp datetime start:

ps datetime request:
ps_datetime order created:
ps datetime payment:

ap _datetime authorized:

ps operation id:
cp_customer_number:
ps_payment type:

ps_action:

ps sum with commission:
ps_currency code with comission:
ps _bank code with comission:
ps_sum without comission:

ps _currency code without comission:
ps _bank code without commission:
ps user country code:
ps_client account:

ps client email:
ps_organization account:

x eltex cp domain:

% eltex cp name:

x eltex cp ssid:

% eltex cp client mac:
tariff code:

tariff price:

sms_message:

(f_check_order_ok, f_notification_valid), , ( ps).
Radius ,

, & O»:

250

79831301352

1

1

1

1

-1

2015-11-18 14:28:36
2015-11-18 14:29:22
2015-11-18 14:28:44
2015-11-18 14:29:21
NULL

2000000642076
79831301352

PC

paymentAviso

8.97

10643

1663

1

10643

1003

RU

4100322344779

NULL

101398

root

default
eltexYaKassaTestZone
e8:39:df:co:cd: 97
eltexTariffPay

1

NULL
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OT Yandex.Money Demo Payment Center <demopaymentcenter@yamoney.ru>1.
Tema PEECTP NJIATEXKEHW B OnnaTa yenyru "LocTyn K MHTepHeT". N 2

Komy MHe <victoria.samsonova@eltex.nsk.ru>1

PEECTP TATEKEW B Onnata ycnyrw "Ooctyn k Wntepher”. k2
Nata nnatesen: 13.11.2015

Homep Tpaw3akuvk; WOEHTHQHKATOp KNMeHTa; CymMa nnaTewa; BamwTa nnatewa; CyMva 3a BLUSTOM KOMACCMW; BpeMA nnatesa;

2000000638380; 79831301430;
2000000638411; 79831301431;
2000000638414; 79831301432;
2000000638418; 79831301433; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.97; 13.11.2015
2000000638422; 79831301434; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.97; 13.11.2015

1.00; RUB_DEMO; ©
1 ]
1 ]
1 ]
1 ]
2000000638494; 79831301437; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.97; 13.11.2015
1 ]
1 ]
1 ]
1 ]
1 ]
1 ]

.00; RUB_DEMO;
.00; RUB_DEMO;

.97; 13.11.2015
.97; 13.11.2015
.97; 13.11.2015

2000000638503; 79831301438; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.97; 13.11.2015
2000000638718; 79831301354; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.96; 13.11.2015
2000000638728; 79831301353; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.97; 13.11.2015
2000000638729; 79831301439; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.96; 13.11.2015
2000000638731; 79831301431; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.97; 13.11.2015
2000000638732; 79831301432; 1.00; RUB_DEMO; 0.97; 13.11.2015

CymMa NPUHATEIX NnaTexed Twna AC: 2.00 RUB_DEMO

06:

08
08

10
13

13:
13:
13:
13:

52;
142:
H.:H
08:
09:
10:

53
04

CyMMa NDUHATHX MAATERei 33 BLUSTOM KOMWCCHM TWna AC: 1.92 RUB_DEMOD

Yucno nnateweit Tuna AC: 2

CymMa NPUHATEIX NNaTexedt Tuna PC: 10.09 RUB_DEMO

CymMa NPUHATEIX MNATEel 33 BLUETOM KOMACCHM TMna PC: 9.70 RUB_DEMD

YMcno nnateseid Tuna PC: 10

CymMa NPUHATEIX NNaTeweit: 12.00 RUB_DEMO

CymMa NPUHATEIX NMNAaTeed 33 EbUETOM KoMuccud: 11.62 RUB_DEMO
Yucno nnatemeii: 12

Komy: Onnata yenyru "HocTyn Kk WHTepHet"

(Mo poroeopy H3K.40240.01)

3.3

2. SSL , ( htps),

3. , nginx. /etc/nginx/conf.d/softwlc.conf

# SSL configuration
listen 8443 ssl;
listen [::]:8443 ssl;
gzip off;

ssl _certificate "/etc/letsencrypt/live/radius.eltex.nsk.ru/fullchain.pent;

12;
34;
04;

:40;
:46;
39:
143
140
52:
55:
57:
58:

38;
58;
23;
35;
36;
13;
a7;

4100322344779;
4100322344779;
4100322344779;
4100322344779;
4100322344779;
4100322344779;
4100322344779;
4100322062290 ;
4100322344779;
4100322062290 ;
4100322344779;
4100322344779;

https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;
https://radius.eltex.nsk. eltex_portal;

ssl _certificate_key "/etc/letsencrypt/live/radius.eltex.nsk.ru/privkey. pent;

server_nane radius.eltex.nsk.ru ;

3., , 8443 ( ) ,

4.2 .

HoMep Kowenbxka NnaTensuuxka; KpaTkoe onucadwe; TWN nnatesa;

PC;
PC;
PC;
PC;
PC;
PC;
PC;
AC;
PC;
AC;
PC;
PC;

4 OTBeTMThL | | = MNepecnaTk
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2. . http,
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heckURL: https://portal_domain:port/eltex_portal/ya-check-order, portal_domain — , , port— ,

paymentAvisoURL: https://portal_domain:port/eltex_portal/ya-payment-aviso
successURL failURL: .

1 (())1 il il

{D . HTTPs, API !

3. «» — y
4. . shopld, scid — , .ShopPassword , 20 —
1 ShopPassword . ShopPassword " API" " "
ShopPassword,
ShopPassword ShopPassword,
5. . —
6- il ) ’ ’

4444 4444 4444 4448

cvv 000

4.3

, : https://tech.yandex.ru/money/doc/payment-solution/shop-config/intro-docpage/
https://money.yandex.ru/doc.xml?id=526382
: https://kassa.yandex.ru/fees/

: https://tech.yandex.ru/money/doc/payment-solution/About-docpage/

5.

0.

5.1

51.1 ,


https://kassa.yandex.ru/
https://portal_domainport
https://portal_domainport
https://tech.yandex.ru/money/doc/payment-solution/shop-
https://tech.yandex.ru/money/doc/payment-solution/shop-config/intro-docpage/
https://money.yandex.ru/doc.xml?id=526382
https://kassa.yandex.ru/fees/
https://tech.yandex.ru/money/doc/payment-solution/About-docpage/

v id,

«» id, ,

ﬂ HAe KC Kacca

onnara ycnym

Onepauyi

"flocTyn ¥ WHTepHeT"

Onepayuu
Mnarexn Cueta
Mnatex

Nepuog

20 vos 2015 - 29 ek 2015

Haitti ClpocuTe

29 AEK 14:08

qID 2000350895084
Baw ID 39

29 AEK 14:08

11D 2000350894877
Baw ID 38

29 AEK 13:45

11D 2000350884685
Baw ID 36

) , stored_payments ,

stored_payments

id_cp— « ID».

101398

|

MaaTenbLUmMK

TonbKo onepaLuu No cyeTaM

2 410012476207453
79831301353

2 410012476207453
79831301353

2 110012476207453
79831302525

CnocoG onnartkl

Bce cnocokl

eltexnsk2015
®
v
& 3xcnopr
29 NEK 14:09
1,00 £ o
410012476207453
29 JEK 14:09
1,00 R o
410012476207453
29 IEK 13:45
1,00 £ o
410012476207453



stored_payments:
login: 79831301393
id_cp:2— id
f_check_order_ok: 1 —
f_notification_valid: 1 —
f_account_created: 1 —
f_sms_ok: 1 —
ps_datetime_request: 2015-12-17 16:31:21 —
ps_datetime_order_created: 2015-12-17 16:31:21 — 2
ps_datetime_payment: 2015-12-17 16:31:23 —

ps_operation_id: 2000000665585 — id

- 1,, , Eltex.

5.1.2

, 3d-secure- , , 3d-secure- . , , ,

5.2
5.2.1 eltex-portal-mysql

id . apt-getpurge. dpkg-i. id

Id id_cp L. .. . ,, eltex-portal-mysqlid

alter table active_paynments auto_increnent=n;
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